

**ASX: CCG** 

**ASX Release** 

20 August 2020

## **CANCELLATION OF PERFORMANCE RIGHTS**

CommsChoice Group Limited (ASX: CCG) advises that 1,800,000 Performance Rights have been cancelled, pursuant to the terms and conditions under which they were issued.

Authorised for release by the Board of CommsChoice Group Limited.

**ENDS** 

## **Corporate & Media Enquiries:**

Peter McGrath, CEO and Managing Director

Phone: +61 2 9137 1175

## **About CommsChoice Group:**

CommsChoice Group provides cloud communications for business. The company services SME and mid-tier corporate customers in Australia, Asia and internationally using its cloud based global business phone platform and Microsoft Teams calling/Direct routing integration combined with innovative SD-WAN technology and fibre and NBN access products.